PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6786853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-YU LIN	06/28/2021
TZYH-MANN WEI	06/28/2021
SHIH-YI WEI	06/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIROGATE INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	NO. 2, SHIH 4TH RD., YOUTH INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY 32657
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17336865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081915
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 020726-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD J. MASS
SIGNATURE:	/CLIFFORD J. MASS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=020726-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=020726-2_Assignment#page2.tif source=020726-2_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506740035 REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0537

C41436/US11227

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 020726-2</u>	PATENT		
	For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or	
	For:	U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent	
	For:	[] PCT Application	
	By:	Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ION (MI	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ackno consideration,	ONEE to wiedged,	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar and for other good and valuable	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
CHUN-YU LIN	NO.	2, SHIH 4TH RD., YOUTH INDUSTRIAL	
(type or print name of inventors)		KK, YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY.	
	326 Addi	57, TAIWAN, R.O.C ess	
		Nationality	
TZYH-MANN WEI	NO.	2, SHIH 4TH RD., YOUTH INDUSTRIAL	
(type or print name of inventors)	PAI	LK, YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY.	
	326	57, TAIWAN, R.O.C	
	Addı	***************************************	
	·	Nationality	
SHIH-YI WEI	NO.	2, SHIH 4TH RD., YOUTH INDUSTRIAL	
(type or print name of inventors)	PAF	K, YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY.	
	326	57, TAIWAN, R.O.C	
	Addx		
	***************************************	Nationality	

U 020726-2 C41436/US11227

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	ed on	Reel	
hereby sell	s, assigns and transfers	to	
ASSIGNE	ES		
CHIROGA	ATE INTERNATION	IAL INC.	
	name of ASSIGNEE)		
YANGME	IH 4TH RD., YOUTH I CITY, TAOYUAN C R.O.C.		
TAIWANE Nationality	ESE	_	
and the	successors, assigns and	l legal representatives of the	a ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)	
[~]	the entire right, titl	e and interest	
[] for the Unit	an undividedted States and its territo	percent (%) right, title and interest
	(check the follow	ring box, if foreign rights are also	to be assigned)
[√]	and in all foreign o	countries, including all righ ents which are disclosed in t	ts to claim priority, in and to any he invention entitled:
	ZOPROSTACYCLI	ERMEDIATES FOR THI N ANALOGUES AND BI GUES PREPARED THER	ENZOPROSTACYCLIN
Name of in	ventor(s) 1. CHUN-Y 2. TZYH-M 3. SHIH-YI	IANN WEI	
	(check an	d complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (() or (g))
and which i	is found in (37 C.F.R. 3	3.21)	
(a) (b) (c)	[] Not yet file [] Not yet file for the abo [] To	ed U.S. patent application ed U.S. provisional applicationer-entitled invention comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.2	executed on even date herewith executed on ion naming the above inventor(s) I for recordal of this assignment, ow, hereby authorize and request

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0539

U 020726-2 C41436/US11227

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

		my attorney to insert below the filing date and application
(d)	[4]	number when they become known. U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. 17/336865
(e)	[]	filed June 2, 2021 International application no.
(f)	[]	filed on issued
		[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any co	nd to, all Lette ontinuation, di r re-examinati	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any on thereof.
ASSI has been	GNOR hereby or will be mad	covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance de or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
Patent ar testify as promptly instrume application	with all pertind legal equival to the same in execute and control or affidavion, said invented.	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters then as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers its required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
be neces	sary or desirab	le to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN W	ITNESS WHF	REOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal
WARNI. was checke	NG: The date of ed above.	signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date: S	Jun. 28,2	ord Chungu Line
	Jun8.	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) CHUN-YU LIN Mumu be Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) TZYH-MANN WEI
Date: Jo	m, 28,20	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) SHIH-YI WEI

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0540